

## AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF BUTLER AND PENDLETON CO. WATER

PENDLETON CO. WATER DISTRICT agrees to sell water to City of Butler at a rate of \$3:00 per thousand gallon of water. This is on a temporary basis through the emergency tie-in, located approximately 500 ft. on the northeast side of the Main Licking River near Hwy. 177 and River Road. All other provisions dealing with the utilization of this emergency tie-in are covered in the agreement signed & recorded on deed book #224, page 133 in the Pendleton Co. Courthouse. The sole purpose of this agreement is to establish a rate other than what is currently on Pendleton Co. Water Districts rate schedule.

The above has been agreed to by both parties involved, the City of Butler and Pendleton County Water District.

Delbert Reid, Mayor

City of Butler

William Jones Manager

Pendleton Co. Water District.

8-5-00

8-1-00

Date

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 09 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION